BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

COMMISSION 2015 AUG 17 AM 9: 3

| In the Matter of |) | |
|--|---|----------|
| |) | MUR 6721 |
| Todd Long; Todd Long for Congress |) | |
| and Todd Long in his official capacity |) | |
| as treasurer |) | |

CERTIFICATION

I, Shelley E. Garr, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission executive session on August 13, 2015, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 6-0 to:

- 1. Find reason to believe that Todd Long, Todd Long for Congress and Todd Long in his official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. §§ 30104(b), 30116(f), and 30120(a)(1)-(3).
- 2. Approve the Factual and Legal Analysis last circulated by Vice Chairman Petersen's Office on August 12, 2015 at 5:45 P.M. and as further modified at the Table with the additional following edits:

- 3. Approve compulsory process, as necessary.
- 4. Approve the appropriate letters.

Commissioners Goodman, Hunter, Petersen, Ravel, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

Attest:

Junest 14 2015

Shelley E. Gart

Deputy Secretary of the Commission